

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 13-1249 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 8/28/2013

Title: Approving the acceptance of a grant to the City of Saint Paul from the Corporation for National and

Community Service providing up to 22 AmeriCorps VISTA members to the Saint Paul VISTA Program.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2013-2014 VISTA MOU -- Template

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------|---------|--------|
| 8/30/2013 | 1 | Mayor's Office | Signed | |
| 8/28/2013 | 1 | City Council | Adopted | Pass |

Approving the acceptance of a grant to the City of Saint Paul from the Corporation for National and Community Service providing up to 22 AmeriCorps VISTA members to the Saint Paul VISTA Program.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul has received a grant from the Corporation for National and Community Service providing up to 22 AmeriCorps VISTA members to the Saint Paul VISTA Program; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation for National and Community Service supplements efforts of local sponsoring organizations to work on clearly defined tasks which address issues of poverty; and

WHEREAS, the primary objective of the Saint Paul VISTA Program is to close the educational achievement gap between populations in Saint Paul through a comprehensive approach, including: enhancing formal and informal learning opportunities for Saint Paul youth, including before, during and after school; informing and preparing students for post-secondary educational and professional opportunities; and engaging parents, families and the community to support learning and youth success; and

WHEREAS the Corporation for National and Community Service has awarded a grant of \$263,666 to the City of Saint Paul for the 2013-2014 program year; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul accepts this grant and authorizes the City of Saint Paul to enter into the attached Memorandum of Agreement with the Corporation for National and Community Service.